Fire Alarm Systems - FCS-8000-VFD-I AI-VFD Bullet 4MP 4.4-10mm IP67
FCS-8000-VFD-I AI-VFD Bullet 4MP 4.4-10mm IP67
AVIOTEC 8000i IR
u Starlight X technology for next level low-light
performance with maximum detail
u Powerful long range (850nm) smart IR
illumination up to 80 m
u Extremely robust and stable design with

IP rating IP66; IP67; IP6K9K
Degree of protection NEMA type 4X
Ordering information
FCS-8000-VFD-I AI-VFD Bullet 4MP 4.4-10mm IP67
Very fast and reliable identification of smoke and
flames by video-based fire detection.
Bullet,4MP,4.4-10mm
Order number FCS-8000-VFD-I | F.01U.406.348
Accessories
NDA-U-PMAL Pole mount adapter large
Universal pole mount adapter, white; large
Order number NDA-U-PMAL | F.01U.324.944
MSD-064G IP SECURITY MICROSD CARD 64GB
64 GB industrial microSD card with health status
monitoring
Order number MSD-064G | F.01U.394.680
MSD-128G IP SECURITY MICROSD CARD 128GB
128 GB industrial microSD card with health status
monitoring
Order number MSD-128G | F.01U.394.681
MSD-256G IP SECURITY MICROSD CARD 256GB
256 GB industrial microSD card with health status
monitoring
Order number MSD-256G | F.01U.394.682
NCA-U-PIG Push-in grommet IP66 patch comp. 25pcs
Push-in grommet IP66 patch comp. 25pcs
Order number NCA-U-PIG | F.01U.411.437
NCA-U-PIGS Push-in grommet IP67 4.5-7.5mm 25pcs
Push-in grommet IP67, 4.5-7.5mm, 25pcs
Order number NCA-U-PIGS | F.01U.411.438
NCA-U-PIGL Push-in grommet IP67 7.5-10mm 25pcs
Push-in grommet IP67, 7.5-10m, 25pcs
Order number NCA-U-PIGL | F.01U.411.568
Represented by:
Europe, Middle East, Africa: Germany: North America: Asia-Pacific:
Bosch Security Systems B.V.
P.O. Box 80002